

CPC00718

CPC Batch Date: 31 August 2012

Response Date: 27 September 2012

Version 1.0

© ELEXON Limited 2012

Change Proposal Circular - CPC00718 Responses

CPC00718: Impact Assessment of CP1380

Responses for CP1380: Removing Agent Restrictions for Appointment of PRA Agent

Summary of Responses for CP1380

| Summary of Responses for CF 1360 | | | | | | | |
|-----------------------------------|--------------------------------------------|---------|-----------|--------------------------|--|--|--|
| Organisation | Capacity in which Organisation operates in | Agree? | Impacted? | Days needed to implement | | | |
| Centrica | Supplier | Yes | Yes | n/a | | | |
| Electricity North West Limited | Distributor | Neutral | No | n/a | | | |
| ScottishPower | Supplier | Yes | No | n/a | | | |
| TMA Data Management Ltd | HHDC, HHDA, NHHDC and NHHDA | Yes | No | n/a | | | |
| npower | Supplier, NHHDC, NHHDA, MOP | Yes | Yes | n/a | | | |

| Detailed Impact Assessment Responses for CP1380 | | | | |
|-------------------------------------------------|---------|-----------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| Organisation | Agree? | Impacted? | Comments | |
| Centrica | Yes | Yes | Agree change comment — We agree that this change will be an improvement to the BSCP and will provide flexibility to suppliers in meeting their obligations. For which role is your organisation impacted? Improved flexibility in meeting BSCP 510 obligations Please state what the impact is — n/a Lead time comment — n/a Would implementation in the proposed Release have an adverse impact on your organisation? No Associated costs comment — No associated costs Any other comments — n/a | |
| Electricity North West Limited | Neutral | No | Agree change comment - Neutral For which role is your organisation impacted? Distributor Please state what the impact is - n/a Lead time comment - n/a Would implementation in the proposed Release have an adverse impact on your organisation? n/a Associated costs comment - n/a Any other comments - n/a | |
| ScottishPower | Yes | No | Agree change comment — This seems a sensible and pragmatic solution to ensure that in future an appropriate sample size is in place. For which role is your organisation impacted? n/a Please state what the impact is — n/a Lead time comment — n/a Would implementation in the proposed Release have an adverse impact on your organisation? n/a Associated costs comment — n/a Any other comments — | |

| Detailed Impact Assessment Responses for CP1380 | | | | | |
|-------------------------------------------------|--------|-----------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|
| Organisation | Agree? | Impacted? | Comments | | |
| TMA Data Management Ltd | Yes | No | Agree change comment – Yes For which role is your organisation impacted? No Please state what the impact is – n/a Lead time comment – n/a Would implementation in the proposed Release have an adverse impact on your organisation? n/a Associated costs comment – No cost Any other comments – n/a | | |
| npower | Yes | Yes | Agree change comment — We are supportive of the change as it would facilitate the collection of quality sampling data and remove any potential issues which might be encountered during SMART rollout. For which role is your organisation impacted? Supplier, NHHDC, NHHDA and MOP Please state what the impact is — Further agent options would now be available which we view as being positive. Lead time comment — n/a Would implementation in the proposed Release have an adverse impact on your organisation? No adverse impact we are aware of. Associated costs comment — No additional costs. Any other comments - The removal of the restrictions will reduce the complications within the current process and should allow for better quality sample data and volumes to be collected. | | |

No comments on the Redlined text